LCD-MODULE 2x16 - 6.68mm
INCL. CONTROLLER HD44780
3.2008
Zeppelinstraße 19 · D-82205 Gilching · Phone +49-(0)8105-778090 · Fax +49-(0)8105-778099 · www.lcd-module.de · info@lcd-module.de
no
mou
nti
ng

* NO SCREWS REQUIRED: SOLDER ON IN PCB ONLY
* DETACHABLE VIA 9-PIN SOCKET EA B200-9 (2 PCS. REQUIRED)
ORDERING INFORMATION
LCD MODULE 2x16 - 6.68mm WITH BACKLIGHT Y/G EA DIP162-DNLED
SAME BUT WITH TOP. -20..+70°C INCL. TEMP. COMPENSATION EA DIP162-DHNLED
SAME IN BLUE-WHITE OPTIC, TOP. -20..+70°C INCL. TEMP. COMP. EA DIP162-DN3LW
SAME IN BLACK&WHITE, TOP. -20..+70°C INCL. TEMP. COMP. EA DIP162J-DN3LW
9-PIN SOCKET, HEIGHT 4.3mm (1 PC.) EA B200-9
SUITABLE BEZEL (WINDOW 60.0x14.8 mm) EA 017-2UKE
ADAPTOR PCB WITH STANDARD PINOUT PITCH 2.54mm EA 9907-DIP
EA DIP162-D
Page 2
Specifications may be changed without
prior notice. Printing error reserved
Pinout
Pin Symbol Level Function Pin Symbol Level Function
1 VSS L Power Supply 0V (GND) 10 D3 H / L Display Data
2 VDD H Power Supply +5V 11 D4 (D0) H / L Display Data
3 VEE - Contrast adjust. (about 0V) 12 D5 (D1) H / L Display Data
4 RS H / L H=Command, L=Data 13 D6 (D2) H / L Display Data
5 R/W H / L H=Read, L=Write 14 D7 (D3) H / L Display Data, MSB
6 E H Enable (falling edge) 15 - - NC (see EA DIP122-5N)
7 D0 H / L Display Data, LSB 16 - - NC (see EA DIP122-5N)
8 D1 H / L Display Data 17 A - LED B/L+ Resistor required
9 D2 H / L Display Data 18 C - LED B/L -
Contrast Adjustment